

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	981562	Version: 0					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/9/1999		In control:	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	3/23/1999			
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution authorizing the execution of a Management Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation. (Dept. of Neighborhood Services)						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT						

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/9/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/15/1999	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/23/1999	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	4:0
3/9/1999	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/16/1999	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
3/23/1999	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	17:0
4/1/1999	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

981562

ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the execution of a Management Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and the Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation. (Dept. of Neighborhood Services) - Analysis -

Resolution authorizes the Department of Neighborhood Services to execute and implement a Cooperation Agreement with the Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation for 1999.

Whereas, The City, through the Department of Neighborhood Services ("DNS"), is committed to the preservation and revitalization of City neighborhoods and has developed staff with particular expertise in such activities and has resources from collateral programs, which it administers or is aware of, to provide financial assistance to residential property owners; and

Whereas, NIDC and the City has been engaged in a cooperative effort since the mid-1970's with the City providing management and administrative services to NIDC; and

Whereas, Such cooperative effort has also evidenced itself in the City choosing to have NIDC administer certain Community Development Block Grant ("CDBG") and other grant funds and various neighborhood revitalization programs as may be administered by the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, Continuation of such cooperative effort is to the mutual benefit of NIDC and the City in order to achieve the housing and neighborhood preservation goals of each; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee approves and authorizes the proper City officials of the City of Milwaukee to enter into a Management Agreement between NIDC and the City, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File.

## File #: 981562, Version: 0

DNS:LJR:ab 02/01/99/res